
 Academic Calendar
2025-2026

Color Key
SAT/ACT/AP

First School Days 

Exams 

Report Cards & Progress Reports

Holidays and Long Weekend

Trips & MEE (Mega Edutainment Event)

Intervention & Enrichment

 PTC

All dates are subject to change.

SAT Digital Exam
Parens' Orientation - Get Acquainted with MIS
First Day for Grades 11 & 12
Parens' Orientation - Get Acquainted with MIS 
First Day for Grades 9, 10, KG1, KG1 Adv & KG2
Parens' Orientation - Get Acquainted with MIS
First Day for KG2 Adv & KG3
First Day for Grades 1, 4, & 8
First Day for Grades 2, 6, & 7
First Day for Grades 3 & 5
SAT Digital Exam
Saudi National Day Holiday
SAT Digital Exam
Long Weekend
Parent-Teacher Conference (PTC1)
Math 1 ACT Exam
Midterm Quizzes - Grades 1-12

SAT Digital Exam
Autumn Break
SAT Digital Exam
Long Weekend
Graded Practice - Grades 1 & 2
Final Exams -Term 1 (Grades 3-12)

Mid-Year Vacation

Beginning of Second Term
Parent-Teacher Conference (PTC2)
Math 1 ACT Exam
Midterm Qizzes - Grades 1-12
Founding Day Holiday
Eid Al-Fitr Vacation
SAT Digital Exam
Start of School After Eid Al-Fitr Vacation
Biology ACT Exam
Graded Practice - Grades 1 & 2
SAT Digital Exam
AP Exams
Eid Al-Adha Vacation

Start of School After Eid Al-Adha Vacation
SAT Digital Exam
Math 1 ACT Exam
Final Exams -Term 2 (Grades 3-12)

Beginning of Academic Year 2026-2027

23/8/2025
30/8/2025
31/8/2025
31/8/2025
2/9/2025
3/9/2025
4/9/2025
7/9/2025
9/9/2025
11/9/2025
13/9/2025
23/9/2025
4/10/2025
12/10/2025
23-25/10/2025
25/10/2025
26/10/2025 
6/11/2025
8/11/2025
23-27/11/2025
6/12/2025
11-14/12/2025
21-28/12/2025
28/12/2025
8/1/2026
11-15/1/2026

18/1/2026
12-14/2/2026
14/2/2026
8-17/2/2026
22/2/2026
6-28/3/2026
14/3/2026
29/3/2026
18/4/2026
23-30/4/2026
2/5/2026
4-15/5/2026
15/5/2026
1/6/2026
2/6/2026
6/6/2026
20/6/2026
21/6/2026 
2/7/2026
30/8/2026

ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ Second Term  ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ First Term  ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
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August 2025
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November 2025
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September 2025
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October 2025
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December 2025
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January 2026
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February 2026
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May 2026
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March 2026
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April 2026
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June 2026

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

July 2026


